© Copyright 2021 Manuli Hydraulics. All rights reserved.
All product names are either trademarks or registered trademarks of
Manuli Hydraulics or Manuli Rubber Industries unless otherwise stated.
Global Marketing Office
Email: marketing@manuli-hydraulics.com
superior reliability pressure control devices
check valves

Specifying the required properties of your check valve is simply a matter of constructing an
appropriate part number. The following pages explain how to construct the part number using
the Manuli Hydraulics part numbering system.
A B C D E F G H J
Q 2 A 1 1 1 0 4 0 4 A - 0 8 - 0 8
 A - CHECK VALVE TYPE
B -  INPUT/OUTPUT CONFIGURATION
C - VALVE MATERIAL
D - SEAL MATERIAL
E - INPUT TERMINATION END TYPE
F - OUTPUT TERMINATION END TYPE
G - CRACK PRESSURE
H - INPUT TUBE SIZE
J - OUTPUT TUBE SIZE
 - See Table 1
- See Table 2
- See Table 3
- See Table 4
- See Table 5
- See Table 5
- See Table 6
- See Table 7
- See Table 7
Digit Material
1 Steel
2 AISI 316
3 AISI 303
4 Brass
5 Aluminium
Digit INLET
0 None
1 NBR (Nitrile)
2 HNBR
3 FKM (Viton, FPM)
4 CR (Neoprene)
5 EPDM
6 FFPM (Kalrez)
7 PTFE
8 VMQ (Silicone Rubber)
9 AU (Polyurethane)
3 - VALVE MATERIAL 4 - SEAL MATERIAL
Digit Check Valve Type
A Standard
B Compact
C Calibrated
D Bi-directional
Digit INLET OUTLET
1
Male / Tail* Male / Tail*
2
Female Female
3
Male / Tail* Female
4
Female Male / Tail*
* Use Table 5a for male termination ends, and Table 5b for DHI tails
1 - CHECK VALVE TYPE
2 - INLET / OUTLET CONFIGURATION
Digit Pressure (kPa) Pressure (psi)
A 35 5.1
B 10 1.5
C 20 2.9
D 50 7.3
E 100 14.5
F 150 21.8
G 200 29.0
H 250 36.3
J 300 43.5
K 350 50.8
L 400 58.0
M 450 65.3
N 500 72.5
P 600 87.0